TRANSITION RESOURCES TO KNOwW

General
HMEA's Autism Resource Center (Central) autismresourcecentral.org
Autism Connections (West) communityresourcesforautism.org
Advocates Inc./Autism Alliance of Metrowest (Metro)  autismalliance.org
TILL/Autism Support Center (Boston/Metro) tillinc.org
The Arc of South Norfolk (Metro) arcsouthnorfolk.org/family-autism-center.html
Northeast Arc (Northeast) ne-arcautismsupportcenter.org
Community Autism Resources (Southeast) community-autism-resources.com
Kennedy-Donovan Center (Cape & the Islands) kdc.org

Federation for Children with Special Needs (FCSN) fesn.org

Massachusetts Advocates for Children massadvocates.org

Asperger/Autism Network (AANE) aane.org

Partners for Youth with Disabilities pyd.org

Easter Seals Massachusetts easterseals.com/ma/connect-locally/massachusetts.html
Triangle, Inc. triangle-inc.org

Disability Law Center dlc-ma.org

Special Needs Financial Planning specialneedsplanning.com

Work Without Limits workwithoutlimits.org

Guides, Directories, and Information

Got Transition gottransition.org
Exceptional Lives exceptionallives.org
SPED Child and Teen spedchildmass.com
Disabilitylnfo.org (New England INDEX) disabilityinfo.org
Access Recreation Boston accessrec.org
School
Secondary Transition — Massachusetts DESE doe.mass.edu/sped/secondary-transition
Inclusive Concurrent Enrollment mass.edu/strategic/read_maicei.asp
Think College thinkcollege.net
Local Special Education Parent Advisory Council spedchildmass.com/special-education-sepac-massachusetts

State/Government Benefits

Social Security (SSI) $sa.goV/ssi

Department of Developmental Services (DDS) mass.gov/orgs/department-of-developmental-services
Massachusetts Rehabilitation Commission (MRC) mass.gov/orgs/massachusetts-rehabilitation-commission
MassHealth/Medicaid mass.gov/topics/masshealth

Autism Insurance Resource Center massairc.org

One-Stop Career Centers mass.gov/massachusetts-one-stop-career-centers

Independent Living and Housing

Boston Center for Independent Living (BCIL) bostoncil.org

Regional Centers for Independent Living ilru.org/projects/cil-net/cil-center-and-association-directory
Autism Housing Pathways autismhousingpathways.org

187 Section8! 18section8.org

Massachusetts Council for Adult Foster Care massafc.org

Personal Care Attendant (PCA) Program mass.gov/masshealth-personal-care-attendant-pca-program
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